
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

 

 

Plan Holders List:  Hartland Center Road Culvert Replacement 
 

Bid Opening:       Friday, February 6, 2026   9:10 A.M 
Location:              Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

Project Contact:           Mike Farrell    Engineer’s Estimate:      $410,000.00 

Addenda:                                        Completion Date:           October 30, 2026 
 
                  

Pick-Up    
or Mail 

Date 
Contractor                 

Name 
Contractor                  

Address 
Contact                
Name 

Phone E-mail 

Pick Up  1-23-26 R & I Construction 
2931 S. State Route 67 
Tiffin, OH. 44883 Dani Zollman 419-448-8236 riconstruct@bright.net 

Pick Up 1-23-26 AJ Riley 
151 Akron Road 
Norwalk, OH. 44857 Jack Riley 419-668-1022 jack@ajriley.net 

Mail 1-23-26 
The Builder’s  
Exchange 

9555 Rockside Road #300 
Cleveland, OH. 44125 
 Amy Hale 

866/907-6300 
X235 info@bxohio.com 

Mail 1-26-26 Denes Concrete 
47599 State Route 18 
Wellington, OH. 44090 Niki 440/647-5275 denesconcrete@live.com 

Mail 1-27-26 Construct Connect 
3825 Edwards Rd. #800 
Cincinnati, OH. 45209 Eric Greene 513/458-8636 eric.greene@constructconnect.com 

Pick Up 1-27-26 

Great Lakes 
Demolition 
Company, LLC 

1170 N. Main St.  
Clyde, OH. 43410 Shawn Zieber 419/765-9719 szieber@gldc22.com 

Pick Up 1-27-26 
Mid Ohio Land 
Worx 

495 State Route 314S 
Mansfield, OH. 44903 Jerod Fulmer 419/709-7880 jfulmerenterprises@gmail.com 

Pick Up 1-27-26 
RMH Concrete and 
Foundation, Inc. 

4433 W. Collins Rd.  
Collins, OH. 44826 Steve Rospert 419/668-2828 srospert31@gmail.com 
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Pick Up 1-27-26 
Senghas 
Construction 

43306 Parsons Rd.  
Lagrange, OH. 44050 Chad Senghas 216/506-4532 chadsenghas@windstream.net 

Pick Up 1-28-26 
Marks Construction 
Inc. 

5855 Center Rd.  
Valley City, OH. 44280 Mark Szakacs 330/350-0059 markjr@marksconstructioninc.com 

Pick Up 1-29-26 Adena Corporation 
1310 W. 4th St.  
Mansfield, OH. 44906 Heath Maglott 419/571-2634 hmaglott@adenacorporation.com 

Pick Up 1-29-26 
Brennstuhl 
Construction, Inc.  

500 Main St.  
Bellville, OH. 44813 Matt Schlosser 419/631-8697 

schlosserm@brennstuhlconstructioninc.co
m 
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